As at April 1, 2011 the CEO reached Step 4 of the salary range. 

Step 5 
$250,000 

Step 4 and Step 5 of the salary range shall be phased in over a three-year period, 
specifically as follows: 

Effective April 1, 2012, the Hospital agrees to pay the CEO a base salary of Two 
Hundred and Forty Thousand Dollars ($240,000.00) per annum. 

Effective April 1, 2013, the Hospital agrees to pay the CEO a base salary of Two 
Hundred and Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($245,000.00) per annum. 

Effective April 1, 2014, the Hospital agrees to pay the CEO a base salary of Two 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) per annum. 

For a three year period, effective April 1, 2012 and each subsequent year on April 15
\ 

the base salary range shall be increased by One and One-half percent (1.5%) for 
inflation. Effective April 1, 2015 and each subsequent year on April 15

[...]

being scheduled to be completed prior to April 1, 2015. 

7. PERFORMANCE REVIEW 

On an annual basis, the Board will undertake a 360-degree performance review of the 

CEO. 

8. BENEFITS 

(a) The Hospital shall provide the CEO with an annual car allowance of Ten Thousand Two 

Hundred Dollars ($10,200.00). 

(b) Professional membership fees in professional organizations or associations shall either 
be paid directly by the Hospital on behalf of the CEO or, if paid by the CEO, reimbursed 
to the CEO upon presentation of receipts. 

(c) The CEO shall be entitled to participate in the benefits plans made available by the